Boys

PLACE

Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional

Connersville, IN
Oct. 10, 2015

TEAM POINTS
Hagerstown 47
Rushville Consolidate 80
New Castle 83
Northeastern 89
Union County 147
Connersville 153
Seton Catholic 194
Richmond 227
Franklin County 230
Centerville 245
Knightstown 292

Cambridge City Lincol 304

Incomplete Teams: Tri

PLACE

10 Hagerstown

6
7
13
18
26
40

Total Time = 1:29:00.4 Total Places =47

FINISHER TIME
Alec Hicks, 11 17:17.5
Jevon Osborne, 11  17:44.6
Mason Bledsoe, 11  17:45.0
Kaleb Slagle, 10 18:00.9
Michael Bane, 11 18:12.4
Holden Robinson, 9 18:31.0
Dylan Napier, 9 19:14.8

2Q). Rushville Consolidate

4

10
15
23
28
43
45

Total Time = 1:30:26.7

Luke Schombert, 11 17:26.8

Jacob Kirchoff, 10  17:55.2
Josh Hodge, 11 18:07.5
Brett Leisure, 11 18:22.7
Lance Beard, 9 18:34.5
Will Thoman, 11 19:29.0
Jon Ripberger, 11 19:29.9

3Q. New Castle

9

14
17
19
24
30
47

Chris Graham, 11 17:49.9
Britton Adkins, 9 18:01.9
Jeff Melton, 11 18:11.5
Hunter Rose, 12 18:15.5
Bronson Dye, 12 18:23.6
Trevor Ragle, 10 18:37.6
Jaycee Wilburn, 9  19:44.2

Total Places = 80

SCORES

7 13
15 23
17 19
21 27
33 42
29 39
49 65
50 52
46 57
51 56
64 74
76 79

PLACE

AV

18 26 40
28 43 45
24 30 47
34 38 54
48 60 70
53 63 71
68 75

59 66 73
58 67 69
61 62 72
77 78

80

FINISHER

Results by Stuart Road Racing

G. TIME SPREAD
17:48.1  0:54.9
18:05.4  1:07.8
18:08.5  0:33.8
18:02.5 1:47.3
18:45.1 1:58.7
18:51.1  2:14.6
19:21.1  5:22.0
19:37.6  2:04.3
19:44.1  2:08.1
19:54.8  2:04.9
21:39.1  7:08.2
24:47.7  13:54.1
TIME

Total Time = 1:30:42.4  Total Places = 83

4Q. Northeastern

2

5

21
27
34
38
54

Gabe Beatty, 10
Quinton West, 11

Jacob Bartram, 10

Keith Rose, 12
Mason Fisher, 11
Caylor Fisher, 9

16:59.2
17:37.9
18:17.1
18:31.8
18:46.5
19:06.0

Garrett Anderson, 11 20:16.6
Total Time = 1:30:12.5 Total Places = 89

5Q. Union County
Brevden Wicker, 12 17:45.7

Ravi Dare, 10
Dvlan Poe, 11
Isaiah Spencer, 12
Jake Antrim, 12
Noah Migoski, 9
Levi Logue, 10

18:11.5
18:44.9
19:18.8
19:44.3
20:50.9
21:58.1

Total Time = 1:33:45.2 Total Places = 147

6. Connersville

12
20
29

39
53

William Smith, 10

Toby Musselman, 12
Hunter Sullenbarger, 11

Noah Sherwood, 12

Rockey Young, 11

18:00.
18:17.



63  Dylan Combs, 10 21:09.4
71 Pevyton Caldwell, 10 22:13.2
Total Time = 1:34:15.2 Total Places = 153

7. Seton Catholic

1 Jacob Stamm, 12 16:12.9

11  Jack Brenneke, 12 17:58.3

49  Vincent Falcone, 9 19:44.6

65  Marshal Bane, 12 21:14.7

68  Trent Reichley, 9 21:34.8

75  Lucas Westjohn, 12  24:33.8
Total Time = 1:36:45.3  Total Places = 194

8. Richmond

31 Logan Tilton, 11 18:38.7

35  Julian Reeves, 10 18:47.8

50 Timothy Henemver, 11 19:46.2

52  Austin Williams, 12 20:12.0

59  Luc Baker-stahl, 9 20:42.9

66  Colin Bettner, 11 21:23.0

73  Braden Whited, 12 22:57.4
Total Time = 1:38:07.6  Total Places = 227

9. Franklin County

25 Evan Apsley, 10 18:28.6
44  Kaleeb Allen, 10 19:29.8
46  Cody Moore, 10 19:33.0
57 Aiden O'Conner, 12  20:32.5
58  Alex Back, 11 20:36.6
67  Colin Klusman, 11 21:24.5
69  Drew Selm, 11 21:37.7

Total Time = 1:38:40.5 Total Places =230

10. Centerville

36  Levi Parrish, 12 18:53.5
41 Ben Lair, 11 19:15.2
51 Ben Nevels, 10 20:07.6
56  Sam Burton, 12 20:19.0
61 Brady Day, 10 20:58.4
62  Seth Stegall, 11 21:04.7
72  Larry Young, 11 22:21.2

Total Time = 1:39:33.7 Total Places = 245

11. Knightstown

22 Ben Willey, 12 18:18.1
55 Adam Bundy, 12 20:19.0
64  Evan Nolen, 9 21:13.4
74  Brady Hall, 12 22:58.6
77  Ike Kinser, 12 25:26.3

78  Caleb Munden, 11 26:26.0
Total Time = 1:48:15.4  Total Places = 292

12. Cambridge City Lincol

32  Austin Wampler, 10 18:42.5

37  James Pugh, 10 18:59.9

76  Andrew Keasling, 10 25:12.3

79  William Fields, 12 28:27.1

80  Bryce Smith, 10 32:36.5
Total Time = 2:03:58.3  Total Places = 304



TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM
1Q 1 Jacob Stamm, 12 16:12.9 Seton Catholic
2 2 Gabe Beatty, 10 16:59.2 Northeastern
3 3 Alec Hicks, 11 17:17.5 Hagerstown
4 4 Luke Schombert, 11  17:26.8 Rushville Consolidate
5 5 Quinton West, 11 17:37.9 Northeastern
6 6 Jevon Osborne, 11 17:44.6 Hagerstown
7 7 Mason Bledsoe, 11 17:45.0 Hagerstown
8 8 Breyden Wicker, 12 17:45.7 Union County
9 9 Chris Graham, 11 17:49.9 New Castle
10 10  Jacob Kirchoff, 10 17:55.2 Rushville Consolidate
110 11 Jack Brenneke, 12  17:58.3 Seton Catholic
12Q 12  William Smith, 10 18:00.3 Connersville
13 13 Kaleb Slagle, 10 18:00.9 Hagerstown
14 14  Britton Adkins, 9 18:01.9 New Castle
15 15 Josh Hodge, 11 18:07.5 Rushville Consolidate
16 16 RaviDare, 10 18:11.5 Union County
17 17  Jeff Melton, 11 18:11.5 New Castle
18 18  Michael Bane, 11 18:12.4 Hagerstown
19 19  Hunter Rose, 12 18:15.5 New Castle

20Q 20 Toby Musselman, 12 18:17.0 Connersville

21 21  Jacob Bartram, 10 18:17.1 Northeastern

22Q 22  Ben Willey, 12 18:18.1 Knightstown

23 23  Brett Leisure, 11 18:22.7 Rushville Consolidate
24 24  Bronson Dye, 12 18:23.6 New Castle

25Q 25 Evan Apsley, 10 18:28.6 Franklin County
26 26 Holden Robinson, 9  18:31.0 Hagerstown
27 27  Keith Rose, 12 18:31.8 Northeastern
28 28 Lance Beard, 9 18:34.5 Rushville Consolidate
29Q 29 Hunter Sullenbarger, 11
18:35.2 Connersville
30 30 Trevor Ragle, 10 18:37.6 New Castle
310 31 Logan Tilton, 11 18:38.7 Richmond
32Q 32 Austin Wampler, 10 18:42.5 Cambridge City Lincol

33 33 Dylan Poe, 11 18:44.9 Union County

34 34  Mason Fisher, 11 18:46.5 Northeastern

35Q 35  Julian Reeves, 10 18:47.8 Richmond

36 36 Levi Parrish, 12 18:53.5 Centerville

37 37 James Pugh, 10 18:59.9 Cambridge City Lincol
38 38 Caylor Fisher, 9 19:06.0 Northeastern

39 39 Noah Sherwood, 12 19:07.8 Connersville

40 40 Dylan Napier, 9 19:14.8 Hagerstown

41 41 Ben Lair, 11 19:15.2 Centerville

42 42  Isaiah Spencer, 12 19:18.8 Union County

43 43  Will Thoman, 11 19:29.0 Rushville Consolidate
44 44  Kaleeb Allen, 10 19:29.8 Franklin County

45 45 Jon Ripberger, 11 19:29.9 Rushville Consolidate
46 46  Cody Moore, 10 19:33.0 Franklin County

47 47  Jaycee Wilburn, 9 19:44.2 New Castle

48 48  Jake Antrim, 12 19:44.3 Union County

49 49  Vincent Falcone, 9 19:44.6 Seton Catholic
50 50 Timothy Henemyer, 11 19:46.2 Richmond

51 51 Ben Nevels, 10 20:07.6 Centerville

52 52  Austin Williams, 12 20:12.0 Richmond

53 53 Rockey Young, 11 20:14.9 Connersville

54 Grant Jessup, 12 20:15.9 Tri

55 54  Garrett Anderson, 11  20:16.6 Northeastern

56 55 Adam Bundy, 12 20:19.0 Knightstown

57 56  Sam Burton, 12 20:19.0 Centerville

58 57 Aiden O'Conner, 12 20:32.5 Franklin County
59 58 Alex Back, 11 20:36.6 Franklin County



60 59 Luc Baker-stahl, 9 20:42.9 Richmond

61 60 Noah Migoski, 9 20:50.9 Union County
62 61 BradyDay, 10 20:58.4 Centerville

63 62  Seth Stegall, 11 21:04.7 Centerville
64 63 Dylan Combs, 10 21:09.4 Connersville
65 64 Evan Nolen, 9 21:13.4 Knightstown

66 65 Marshal Bane, 12 21:14.7 Seton Catholic
67 66  Colin Bettner, 11 21:23.0 Richmond

68 67  Colin Klusman, 11 21:24.5 Franklin County
69 68  Trent Reichley, 9 21:34.8 Seton Catholic

70 69  Drew Selm, 11 21:37.7 Franklin County
71 70  Levi Logue, 10 21:58.1 Union County
72 71  Peyton Caldwell, 10  22:13.2 Connersville

73 72  Larry Young, 11 22:21.2 Centerville

74 Sergio Goff, 11 22:30.3 Tri

75 73  Braden Whited, 12 22:57.4 Richmond

76 74  Brady Hall, 12 22:58.6 Knightstown

77 75 Lucas Westjohn, 12 24:33.8 Seton Catholic

78 76  Andrew Keasling, 10 25:12.3 Cambridge City Lincol
79 77  Ike Kinser, 12 25:26.3 Knightstown

80 Jakob Davis, 10 25:39.8 Tri

81 78 Caleb Munden, 11 26:26.0 Knightstown

82 79  William Fields, 12 28:27.1 Cambridge City Lincol
83 80  Bryce Smith, 10 32:36.5 Cambridge City Lincol

83 finishers among Open Men
83 male finishers

0 female finishers

83 total finishers



